FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) 09 - 03 - 3	2002	Docket No.: OKI.364		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		≀SHEET _ Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner a 102208	3648	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner or ratents and Trader 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	narks: Please re	cord the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof	
KANAYA, Masayoshi	2. Name	e and address of rece	iving party(ies):	
	Name	E OKI ELECTRIC II	NDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
	Addre	ss: 7-12, TORANON	MON 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:			0 1	
🛚 Assignment 🔲 Merger			.s	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	e City: 1	гокуо	200	
Other	7	ry; JAPAN	State/Prov.:	
Execution Date: AUGUST 9, 2002	Count	y, JAIAN	ZIP:	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	Additional	name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application No. Patent Application No. Filing date AUGUST 28, 2002 AUGUST 28, 2002 FC:581 Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE	bers Y	s. Patent No.(s)	and patents involved:	
Registration No. 33289			r insufficiency should be	
Address: VOLENTINE FRANCOS, P.L.L.C.		credited or debited to deposit account		
12200 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE, SUITE 150	☐ Autl	horized to be charged	to deposit account	
12200 50:1002 710022 72022		account number:		
City: RESTON State/Prov.: VA	50-0238	50-0238		
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>20191</u>	(Attach	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO	NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int of the original document. ADAM C. VOLENTINE 	formation is true	and correct and any a	AUGUST 28, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signatu		2 Date	
Total number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, at			

		Attorney Reference			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT					
WHEREAS	Masayoshi KANAYA				
hereinafter referred to col relating to	ectively as the assignor, h	nas invented a certain imp FING A SPLIT-GATE S	rovement SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE		
instrument; said application [] said application havin	on to be filed in the United g been filed in the United rization being hereby give	States Patent and Traden States Patent and Tradem en to my attorneys, Rayr	nark Office on mond C. Jones and Adam C.		
	es (Application Serial No		e 150, Reston, Virginia 20191, to) the application serial		
[] said application havin		ent Cooperation Treaty or	1		
Serial No.)					
hereinafter referred to as application, including any all patents which may be a NOW THIS WITNES valuable consideration passid assignor hereby as assigns, the full and exclusionand continuations thereof including any and all resuccessors and assigns, and continuations thereof including any and all resuccessors and assigns, and continuations thereof including any and all research and continuations thereof including any and all research advantages in anywise as such patents when grante benefit of said assigner, at the said assignor might of AND said assignor successors or assigns, all	the assignee, is desirous and all divisions and contigranted therefor, including SETH, that for and in colid by said assignee to saisigns, sells and transfers and in and to said inventionewals, reissues and proto have, hold, exercise and in and to said invention wals, reissues and prolongising from or appertaining d, including any and all rerections and all representations and all acts relating to any and all acts relating to	e, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japa of acquiring the entire right nuations thereof, and in a any and all renewals, reist onsideration of One Dolla id assignor, the receipt of to said assignee, and so it in and to said application on and any and all patents olongations thereof; said denjoy the said application and any and all patents of the angular thereto, for and during the thereto, for and during the thereto, for and during the same, if this assign, upon the request of satthe obtaining or to the assigns.	ht, title and interest in and to said and to said invention and any and ssues and prolongations thereof; ar (\$1.00), and other good and which is hereby acknowledged, said assignee's successors and n, including any and all divisions which may be granted therefor, assignee, and said assignee's on, including any and all divisions which may be granted therefor, he rights, powers, privileges and the term or terms of any and all ongations thereof, for the use and mple and beneficial a manner as grantent had not been made. aid assignee, or said assignee's serting of said patents, including		
I - II	sues and prolongations the authorizes and requests dication, and on any and a	ereot. the Commissioner of Pa all divisions and continuation	atents and Trademarks to issue ons thereof,		
EXECUT	ED, <u>August</u>	9	, 2002.		

ASSIGNOR:

Signature: Masayoshi hanaya

Name: Masayoshi KANAYA

VOLENTINE FRANCOS, PLLC

Masashi KASE

RECORDED: 08/28/2002

WITNESS:

PATENT REEL: 013230 FRAME: 0648